
1st RACE. (CS2) Post 1:00PM Maiden/Claiming $40,000
PURSE $48,000 (Includes $11,600 from KTDF) 9 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CUORE D'ORO (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 121 Achard, A Warren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania Colebrook, B
2 AWAY FROM HOME (L) '19 C $40,000 E0 125 Garcia, M BBF Thoroughbreds LLC Romans, D
3 BIG SKIPPY (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 121 Saez, L TSF Thoroughbred Racing, LLC Kenneally, E
4 FIGHT'N READY (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 121 Velazquez, J On Our Own Stable LLC and West Point Thoroughbreds Stewart, D
5 UNWRAPPED (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 121 Machado, L Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Engler, J
6 SOLOMON VANDY (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 121 Hernandez, Jr, B Hilliard, B McPeek, K
7 TIZ THE COAST (L) '20 C $40,000 E0 121 Santana, Jr., R Ortiz Racing Stables, LLC Ortiz, J
8 EXEMPLIFIED (L) '20 C $40,000 R8 121 Morales, E Stinson, Jr., W Stinson, Jr., W
9 ROCKSTAR RED (L) '20 G $40,000 121 Gaffalione, T Ramsey, K Joseph, Jr., S
10 THE GATEKEEPER (L) '19 G $40,000 R8 125 Quinonez, A Shyda, B Synnefias, P

10
2nd RACE. (CX8) Post 1:32PM Starter Allowance
PURSE $51,000 (Includes $12,600 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2023.
1 CANDY ISLAND (L) '19 F E5 121 Corrales, G Galloway, K Galloway, K
2 PELLETIER (L) '19 F E5 121 Cannon, D Saddles Up Racing Stable LLC Hernandez, J
3 MEMPHIS CASH QUEEN (L) '19 F E0 ***111 Calleja, A Mills, D Faircloth, A
4 MISS MOON PIE (L) '17 M 121 Achard, A Mayfield, F Beck, R
5 CHOCTAW BINGO (L) '18 M E4 121 Saez, L Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David Maker, M
6 SEAWARD (L) '18 M E5 121 Bejarano, R Hooves and Saddles, LLC Hernandez, J
7 DRE ME LESS (L) '20 F E0 118 Garcia, M Cardinal Hill Racing Casse, N
8 MY GOOD FORTUNE (L) '19 F E0 123 Lanerie, C JD Thoroughbreds, LLC, Joey Keith Davis and Larry J.

Romero
Hartman, C

9 KITTEN CALLS (L) '19 F E0 121 Rodriguez, W Jamgotchian, J Reed, E
10 XYLOPHONE (L) '18 M E0 121 Arrieta, F Longtin, J Hartman, C

10
3rd RACE. (CS1) Post 2:04PM Maiden/Claiming $150,000
PURSE $69,000 (Includes $17,000 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 MONEY WORKS '21 F $150,000 E7 119 Santana, Jr., R Let It Ride Equine Holdings VIII, LLC Casse, N
2 NORISKIT NOBISCUIT '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Morales, E Politi, J Amoss, T
3 MOTHER FREEDOM '21 F $150,000 R6 119 Arrieta, F Van Meter, II, T F Hamilton, S
4 UP ON THE EDGE '21 F $150,000 E4 119 Achard, A September Farm, LLC, Storyteller Racing, Wilmot

Thoroughbred, LLC, Union Park Thoroughbreds, LLC
and Teal, Rebecca

Brisset, R

5 CHAMPAGNE SURPRISE '21 F $150,000 E0 **112 Navas, Y Six Column Stables, LLC, Bloch, R., Seiler, J., Merritt, F.
and Hall, D.

Wilkes, I

6 STANDOUTSENSATION '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Gutierrez, R Kirk, Kat and Sanders, Wayne R. Calhoun, W. Bret
7 WHEN I LOOK AT YOU '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B Brookdale Racing, Inc. McPeek, K
8 WEE BIT O MISCHIEF '21 F $150,000 E1 119 Chuan, M Sea Warrior Stables, LLC Romans, D
9 IUKA MISS '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Talamo, J Choctaw Racing Stable Stall, Jr., A
10 LIAM'S MESSAGE '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Saez, L St. George Stable, LLC Gutierrez, F
11 BUSINESS AS USUAL '21 F $150,000 E0 119 Gaffalione, T Klaravich Stables, Inc. Brown, C
Blinkers Off: Liam's Message
Blinkers On: Business as Usual; Iuka Miss

11
4th RACE. (C8) Post 2:36PM AllowanceThe Glen Oak

Julep Cup by Mr. and Mrs. William M. Dickson
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (5 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.
1 BENCH (L) '18 G E0 121 Cannon, D J & J Stables, LLC and Vaccarezza, Nicholas Vaccarezza, C
2 ARABIAN PRINCE (L) '18 G E0 121 Gutierrez, R Russata Stables Barnett, B
3 JUST SAY WHEN (L) '19 G E0 121 Prat, F(2) Breen, M Maker, M
4 SUMMER IN MALIBU (L) '19 G E0 121 Torres, J Ten Strike Racing Combs, B
5 TOWN BARBER (L) '20 C E0 120 Achard, A Manning, D Mott, R
6 CHIRINGO (L) '20 C E0 118 Saez, L(1) Harrell Ventures, LLC and Seaside Racing Weaver, G
7 DOUBLE CLUTCH (L) '19 G E0 121 Leparoux, J Calumet Farm Arnold, II, G.R.
8 ELI'S PROMISE (L) '20 G E0 118 Arrieta, F Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
9 RUNNINGFORCASH (L) '20 G E0 118 Quinonez, A Reisinger, J Anderson, D
10 DONEGAL MISCHIEF (L) '20 G E0 118 Gaffalione, T(1) Donegal Racing Cox, B
--Also Eligibles--
11 GILDED RULER (L) '19 G E0 121 Saez, L(2) Highlander Training Center Sharp, J
12 FIRST DEFENDER (L) '20 C E0 118 Geroux, F Three Chimneys Farm Asmussen, S
13 TRUST DADDY (L) '19 G E0 121 Prat, F(1) Double O Racing Murphy, C
14 WESTERN COMMAND (L) '20 G E0 118 Gaffalione, T(2) West Point Thoroughbreds, Stephens, Terry L. and

Stable 71
Foley, G

15 JUDGE DAVIS (L) '19 G E0 121 Cheminaud, V Courtlandt Farms (Donald Adam) McGaughey III, C
16 HUNTERTOWN (L) '20 G E0 118 Peterson, F McDaniel, R D Hernandez, R
Blinkers On: Chiringo

10-6AE-7EXC
5th RACE. (C1) Post 3:08PM MaidenThe Bel-Mar

Julep Cup by Bel-Mar Farm
PURSE $100,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Beard Course (7 Furlongs and 184 feet)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 STREETWHEREYOULIVE '21 F E0 119 Machado, L Namy, J Sims, P
2 DIVINE TREASURE '21 F E0 119 Elliott, J Barrett, R Barrett, R
3 TARIFA '21 F E0 119 Geroux, F Godolphin, LLC Cox, B
4 NOTA BELLE '21 F E0 119 Rodriguez, W OXO Equine, LLC Lobo, P
5 YES TO CHAMPAGNE '21 F E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B Gladden, J Wilkes, I
6 LIFE ADVICE '21 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T Northstar Racing, LLC Walsh, B
7 SNOW DANCE '21 F E0 119 Saez, L(1) Bella Mia Stables, LLC Rice, K
8 REGULATORY RISK '21 F E0 119 Prat, F Klaravich Stables, Inc. Brown, C
9 SCENIC BEAUTY '21 F E0 119 Bejarano, R Anthony, E Lukas, D. Wayne
10 WAGGLE PASS '21 F E0 119 Rosario, J Parcells, D Medina, R
11 IDALOU '21 F E0 119 Arrieta, F Choctaw Racing Stable Schultz, L
12 THORPEDO ANNA '21 F E0 119 Leparoux, J Brookdale Racing, Inc. and Edwards, Mark McPeek, K
--Also Eligibles--
13 LOOKSTER '21 F E1 119 Santana, Jr., R Masterson, R Casse, N
14 CIRCLING '21 F R1 119 Velazquez, J Walmac Farm Motion, H. Graham
15 BERNAR MOSA '21 F E2 119 Saez, L(2) Martin, P Maker, M
16 ROUND THE TOWN '21 F E4 119 Torres, J Main Line Racing Stable Servis, J
Blinkers On: Idalou

12-4AE-1EXC
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6th RACE. (C6) Post 3:40PM AllowanceThe Walmac
Julep Cup by Walmac Farm

PURSE $110,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LEUCADIA '21 F 122 Talamo, J Ten Broeck Farm, Inc. Walsh, B
2 DOZEN DIAMONDS '21 F E0 120 Bejarano, R Batchelor, J Oliver, V
3 SWEETCATHERINEROSE '21 F E0 120 Rosario, J Besecker, J Sharp, J
4 RAINING SUGAR '21 F E0 120 Geroux, F Carem Stables Mott, R
5 SMOOTH WAVES '21 F E0 122 Gaffalione, T Three Diamonds Farm Maker, M
6 ASK AMANDA '21 F E0 122 Velazquez, J Davison, J Motion, H. Graham
7 KAMIKAZE UMAGI '21 F 122 Achard, A Thorough Crowd West, E
8 GIGI'S WORLD '21 F 120 Aragon, R Sheltowee Farm Evans II, M
9 YATTA '21 F E0 122 Prat, F(1) Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Motion, H. Graham
10 MO SENSE '21 F E0 120 Saez, L Joseph W. Sutton Kenneally, E
--Also Eligibles--
11 MTO-UMEBOSHI '21 F R8 120 Prat, F(2) Storyteller Racing Brisset, R
Blinkers On: Mo Sense; Umeboshi

10-1AE
7th RACE. (C7) Post 4:12PM Allowance Optional Claiming $80,000The Shamrock Glen

Julep Cup by Lisa and Tim Turney
PURSE $120,000 (Includes $40,000 from KTDF) 7 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED
ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $80,000.
1 VITTORIO (L) '18 H E0 121 Garcia, M Kaleem Shah, Inc. Mott, W
2 FAN CLUB (L) '18 G E0 121 Talamo, J Nolan, C Forster, G
3 NIGHT TIME (L) '17 H $80,000 121 Gaffalione, T S B Stables LLC, GenStar Thoroughbreds, David A.

Bernsen LLC and Aldabbagh, Omar
Morey, W

4 SANTOS DUMONT (L) '17 G $80,000 E0 121 Arrieta, F(1) JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith Hartman, C
5 ANGKOR (L) '18 G E0 121 Bejarano, R Rigney Racing, LLC Bauer, P
6 W W CANDY (L) '17 G 121 Lezcano, A In His Favor Stable Quinonez, M
7 NELSON AVENUE (L) '19 G E0 121 Velazquez, J Godolphin, LLC Stidham, M
8 DETERMINEDLY (L) '20 C E0 118 Prat, F Oxley, J Casse, M
9 RAISE CAIN '20 C E1 118 Saez, L Warren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania Colebrook, B
10 DUCALE (L) '18 G E0 121 Geroux, F Juddmonte Cox, B
11 MAJOR BLUE (L) '20 C E0 118 Torres, J Ghent, Bob, Ghent, Ann, Lukas, Laurie and Lukas, D.

Wayne
Lukas, D. Wayne

12 CONDEMN (L) '19 C E0 121 Rosario, J Claiborne Farm and Adele B. Dilschneider Drury, Jr., T
--Also Eligibles--
13 SWING SHIFT (L) '19 G 121 Arrieta, F(2) Burning Daylight Farms, Inc. and November Hill Hamilton, S
14 EMBRACE (L) '19 C E0 121 Morales, E Hancock, D Drury, Jr., T
Blinkers Off: Vittorio

12-2AE
8th RACE. (C2) Post 4:44PM MaidenThe Upson Downs

Julep Cup by Upson Downs Farm
PURSE $100,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 MOESAHANDFUL (L) '20 G E0 121 Loveberry, J Lothenbach Stables, Inc. (Bob Lothenbach) Pessin, N
2 ADDED MISCHIEF (L) '20 C E0 121 Graham, J Davis, P Wilkes, I
3 NATION (L) '20 G E0 121 Prat, F Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, LaPenta, Robert V. and

Schwartz, Martin S.
Motion, H. Graham

4 NOW THAT ICAN ROCK (L) '20 C E0 121 Bejarano, R Michael, B Michael, B
5 COMMAND' ORO (L) '20 C E0 121 Morales, E Late Night Stables LLC Amoss, T
6 AS ONE DOES (L) '20 C E0 121 Saez, L(2) St. George Farm Racing, LLC Oliver, V
7 TEXAS TOAST (L) '19 G E0 124 Elliott, J Bicknell, Whitney A., Bicknell, Lauren and Mclaughlin,

Jeanne
Bicknell, W

8 LITTLE NICK (L) '20 G E0 121 Torres, J Vaccarezza, N Vaccarezza, C
9 HEART N SOUL (L) '20 G E0 121 Gaffalione, T(2) Black Type Thoroughbreds, R. A. Hill Stable, Twin

Brook Stables, LeFevre, Alan and Arenson, John
Weaver, G

10 CROSSING (L) '20 G E0 121 Beschizza, A Lauer, Penny S. and Jones, Ryan K. Combs, B
11 WEYHILL ROAD (L) '20 C E0 121 Cannon, D Woodford Racing, LLC, Stonestreet Stables LLC,

Langone, Ken, West Point Thoroughbreds and Lane's
End Racing

McGaughey III, C

12 EGYPTIAN KING (L) '20 C E0 121 Talamo, J Deerfield Farm Racing, Johnston, Martha and Johnston,
Larry

Glyshaw, T

--Also Eligibles--
13 MISSIONAIRE (L) '20 G E0 121 Arrieta, F Ramsey, K Diodoro, R
14 MO SATURDAYS (L) '20 G E0 121 Rosario, J FTGGG Racing Stall, Jr., A
15 MOHEGAN '19 C E0 124 Saez, L(1) Trade Winds Farm Walsh, B
16 STONKS (L) '20 G E0 121 Gaffalione, T(1) Ciaglia Racing LLC and Savides, Domenic Maker, M
Blinkers On: Command' Oro; Moesahandful

12-4AE-7EXC
Off Races:C3 - C4 - C5 - CS3 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9 - CX10

Extra Races For Thursday, October 26, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, October 19, 2023)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $130,000. (Includes $43,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won $19,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Restricted, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or
Claiming Price $100,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 26 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $100,000
(Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE
Purse $110,000. (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter On The Turf Since
August 26

2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)

Churchill Downs stakes closings:
10/18-The Bet on Sunshine (L) 3&up 6F
10/25-The Dream Supreme (L) FM 3&up 6F; The River City GIII 3&up 1 1/8M
(turf)

2023 Breeders' Cup: Pre-Entry closes at Noon (PDT) Monday, Oct. 23 for the
Breeders' Cup World Championships running at Santa Anita Park on November
3-4, 2023. $31 million in Purses & Awards. Starters stabled out of California
receive travel awards. Visit members.breederscup.com to pre-enter online or
call Breeders' Cup Racing at (859)514-9422.

Please note that Oct. 22 race S4 was inadvertently omitted from the index.

Kentucky Race Track Retirement Plan: LAST CHANCE sign-ups will be held on
Tuesday, October 17 from 10:00 am-2:00 pm in the Keenelodge.

StrideSAFE sensors will be worn by all starters during the Oct. meet.
StrideSAFE will provide a report to each trainer following the race (24-48hrs).
For questions contact Dr. Brown or Greg Pachman at
g.pachman@stridesafeusa.com Follow this link to view a short video explaining
StrideSAFE https://tinyurl.com/2a4j5prz

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: New KY regulation-two horses having common ties
through ownership or training shall not start in a purse race to the exclusion of
a single entry; a preference for one of the horses shall be made.

The clockers have a cell phone number 859-629-1327. You can text your set
lists to them and can additionally call this number if needed to speak with Jan.
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X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $78,000. (Includes $19,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since August 26 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

EIGHT AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN AUCTION
Purse $70,000. (Includes $17,200 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
(For Horses That Sold Or RNA For $50,000 Or Less In Their Most Recent Auction)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $67,000. (Includes $16,600 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000

SIX FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $75,000. (Includes $18,600 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $32,000 Or Less In 2022 -
2023.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 26 3 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. (Includes $11,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Includes $13,800 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 26 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Paddock Schooling Hours: RACE DAYS: 6-10am, 12:05-12:45pm and during races
(limited #-MUST have permission from Paddock Judge). DARK DAYS: 6am-noon.

Trainers who wish to enter a horse at Keeneland are required to complete the
following: Trainer/Vet Agreement: A 2023 agreement signed by both the
trainer and his/her attending veterinarian must be on file at Keeneland. Signed
agreements can be emailed to GMundy@keeneland.com. Attending Veterinarian
Exam: All horses must be examined by the trainer's attending veterinarian
during the three (3) days immediately preceding entry to race and must be
been found fit to race by the attending veterinarian. (This evaluation shall
include, at a minimum, watching the horse jog.) Please send to
Bruce.Howard@ky.gov.

Keeneland's Vice President of Equine Safety (or his/her designee) may require
a previously raced horse that has not raced within 150 days but has raced
within 365 days to be evaluated PRIOR to entry and in addition any such horse
must meet all other applicable regulatory requirements.

A MTO shall not be carded to the exclusion of a Turf entry.

The starting gate will be open Tuesday-Sunday from 6:30am-9:30am

Horsemen-Please note that your KHRC license will grant you general
admission. Horsemen's Hospitality will be in touch with all primary owners of
Stakes runners to share available accommodations for upgraded hospitality on
their race day. Contact: Stakes Accommodations (859) 288-4322, Undercard
Accommodations (859) 288-4305. If you would like to request seating please
visit https://www.keeneland.com/horsemens-hospitality-guide

A MTO shall not be carded to the exclusion of a Turf entry.

The starting gate will be open Tuesday-Sunday from 6:30am-9:30am

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

KEENELAND RACE SHUTTLE: Sallee will provide daily shuttle service to
Keeneland from Churchill Downs, Trackside and The Thoroughbred Center.
VALID HEALTH and COGGINS CERTIFICATES MUST ACCOMPANY EACH HORSE
TO RIDE ON THE SHUTTLE-NO EXCEPTIONS! Sign-up must be done by noon the
day before the race. At CHURCHILL DOWNS the shuttle for horses in races 1
thru 5 WILL LEAVE at 6:30 am and for races 6 thru the last the shuttle WILL
LEAVE at 8:30 am FOR PICK UP TIMES AT TRACKSIDE AND CHURCHILL DOWNS
call Scott Montgomery at 859-509-5457. THE THOROUGHBRED CENTER call
the office at 800-967-8267. THE SHUTTLE IS TO BE USED FOR RACE DAY
HORSES ONLY-NO EXCEPTIONS!

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

Race for the full purse amount in KTDF races by making sure your horse is
REGISTERED with KTDF PRIOR to the close of entries. Contact Jenny
McGaughey at 859-361-6002.

WORKOUTS: All trainers must provide clockers with name, distance and trainer
PRIOR to workout (by pedigree if unnamed).

THE RECEIVING BARN is BARN #3.

Training Hours: MAIN TRACK: 5:30am-10am (two breaks, 7-7:30 and 8:30-9)
reserved timed work window 10 mins after each break. TRAINING TRACK:
5:30am-11am (no breaks).

Lasix horses will be treated in their stalls between 4 to 4 1/2 hours prior to
their scheduled post time. An attendant must be present with the horse.
Unattended horses will not be treated. Ship-in trainers should promptly notify
the Stall Office of their location if horses are not in the receiving barn.

ALL HORSES MUST REPORT TO BARN 21 FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES PRIOR TO
POST TIME FOR TCO2 TESTING. KEENELAND WILL TEST A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
RACES EACH DAY WITH ALL HORSES IN THE SELECTED RACES TESTED.

STAKES SCRATCH RULE: A horse may be scratched from a stakes race for any
reason at any time until FOUR HOURS prior to post time for the race by
obtaining written approval from the stewards. Scratches due to track condition
will be considered until post time. If an AE is excluded at regular scratch time,
a valid physical reason is required.

If you wish to receive text alerts please contact the racing office.

All mail deliveries must have the recipient's name and the trainer's name.

Keeneland now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.keeneland.com. Select Racing -> Horsemen's Information
-> Horsemen Accounts to view your information.
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87 In Body

17 Also Eligible

104 Total In Today
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A
Thomas M. Amoss

Noriskit Nobiscuit, Race 3, PP 2 of 11
Command' Oro, Race 8, PP 5 of 16

Doug L. Anderson
Runningforcash, Race 4, PP 9 of 16

George R. Arnold, II
Double Clutch, Race 4, PP 7 of 16

Steven M. Asmussen
First Defender, Race 4, PP AE12 of 16

B
Bobby C. Barnett

Arabian Prince, Race 4, PP 2 of 16
Roddina A. Barrett

Divine Treasure, Race 5, PP 2 of 16
Philip A. Bauer

Angkor, Race 7, PP 5 of 14
Rowena Beck

Miss Moon Pie, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
Whitney A. Bicknell

Texas Toast, Race 8, PP 7 of 16
Rodolphe Brisset

Up On the Edge, Race 3, PP 4 of 11
Umeboshi, Race 6, PP AE11 of 11

Chad C. Brown
Business as Usual, Race 3, PP 11 of 11
Regulatory Risk, Race 5, PP 8 of 16

C
W. Bret Calhoun

Standoutsensation, Race 3, PP 6 of 11
Mark E. Casse

Determinedly, Race 7, PP 8 of 14
Norm W. Casse

Dre Me Less, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
Money Works, Race 3, PP 1 of 11
Lookster, Race 5, PP AE13 of 16

Ben Colebrook
Cuore d'Oro, Race 1, PP 1 of 10
Raise Cain, Race 7, PP 9 of 14

Bentley Combs
Summer in Malibu, Race 4, PP 4 of 16
Crossing, Race 8, PP 10 of 16

Brad H. Cox
Donegal Mischief, Race 4, PP 10 of 16
Tarifa, Race 5, PP 3 of 16
Ducale, Race 7, PP 10 of 14

D
Robertino Diodoro

Missionaire, Race 8, PP AE13 of 16
James P. DiVito

Eli's Promise, Race 4, PP 8 of 16
Thomas Drury, Jr.

Condemn, Race 7, PP 12 of 14
Embrace, Race 7, PP AE14 of 14

E
Jeff Engler

Unwrapped, Race 1, PP 5 of 10
Michael Evans II

Gigi's World, Race 6, PP 8 of 11
F

Aveory Faircloth
Memphis Cash Queen, Race 2, PP 3 of 10

Gregory D. Foley
Western Command, Race 4, PP AE14 of 16

Grant T. Forster
Fan Club, Race 7, PP 2 of 14

G
Khadeem Galloway

Candy Island, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
Tim Glyshaw

Egyptian King, Race 8, PP 12 of 16
Fausto Gutierrez

Liam's Message, Race 3, PP 10 of 11
H

Sarah Hamilton
Mother Freedom, Race 3, PP 3 of 11
Swing Shift, Race 7, PP AE13 of 14

Chris A. Hartman
My Good Fortune, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Xylophone, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
Santos Dumont, Race 7, PP 4 of 14

Javier Hernandez
Pelletier, Race 2, PP 2 of 10
Seaward, Race 2, PP 6 of 10

Rey Hernandez
Huntertown, Race 4, PP AE16 of 16

J
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.

Rockstar Red, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
K

Eddie Kenneally
Big Skippy, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
Mo Sense, Race 6, PP 10 of 11

L
Paulo H. Lobo

Nota Belle, Race 5, PP 4 of 16
D. Wayne Lukas

Scenic Beauty, Race 5, PP 9 of 16
Major Blue, Race 7, PP 11 of 14

M
Michael J. Maker

Choctaw Bingo, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Just Say When, Race 4, PP 3 of 16
Bernar Mosa, Race 5, PP AE15 of 16
Smooth Waves, Race 6, PP 5 of 11
Stonks, Race 8, PP AE16 of 16

Claude R. McGaughey III
Judge Davis, Race 4, PP AE15 of 16
Weyhill Road, Race 8, PP 11 of 16

Kenneth G. McPeek
Solomon Vandy, Race 1, PP 6 of 10
When I Look At You, Race 3, PP 7 of 11
Thorpedo Anna, Race 5, PP 12 of 16

Robert Medina
Waggle Pass, Race 5, PP 10 of 16

Brian D. Michael
Now That Ican Rock, Race 8, PP 4 of 16

William E. Morey
Night Time, Race 7, PP 3 of 14

H. Graham Motion
Circling, Race 5, PP AE14 of 16
Ask Amanda, Race 6, PP 6 of 11
Yatta, Race 6, PP 9 of 11
Nation, Race 8, PP 3 of 16

Riley Mott
Town Barber, Race 4, PP 5 of 16
Raining Sugar, Race 6, PP 4 of 11

William I. Mott
Vittorio, Race 7, PP 1 of 14

Conor Murphy
Trust Daddy, Race 4, PP AE13 of 16

O
Victoria H. Oliver

Dozen Diamonds, Race 6, PP 2 of 11
As One Does, Race 8, PP 6 of 16

John Alexander Ortiz
Tiz the Coast, Race 1, PP 7 of 10

P
Neil L. Pessin

Moesahandful, Race 8, PP 1 of 16
Q

Max Quinonez
W W Candy, Race 7, PP 6 of 14

R
Eric R. Reed

Kitten Calls, Race 2, PP 9 of 10
Kevin Rice

Snow Dance, Race 5, PP 7 of 16
Dale L. Romans

Away From Home, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
Wee Bit O Mischief, Race 3, PP 8 of 11

S
Lindsay Schultz

Idalou, Race 5, PP 11 of 16
John C. Servis

Round the Town, Race 5, PP AE16 of 16
Joe Sharp

Gilded Ruler, Race 4, PP AE11 of 16
Sweetcatherinerose, Race 6, PP 3 of 11

Philip A. Sims
Streetwhereyoulive, Race 5, PP 1 of 16

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
Iuka Miss, Race 3, PP 9 of 11
Mo Saturdays, Race 8, PP AE14 of 16

Dallas Stewart
Fight'n Ready, Race 1, PP 4 of 10

Michael Stidham
Nelson Avenue, Race 7, PP 7 of 14

William Stinson, Jr.
Exemplified, Race 1, PP 8 of 10

Panagiotis A. Synnefias
The Gatekeeper, Race 1, PP 10 of 10

V
Carlo Vaccarezza

Bench, Race 4, PP 1 of 16
Little Nick, Race 8, PP 8 of 16

W
Brendan P. Walsh

Life Advice, Race 5, PP 6 of 16
Leucadia, Race 6, PP 1 of 11
Mohegan, Race 8, PP AE15 of 16

George Weaver
Chiringo, Race 4, PP 6 of 16
Heart N Soul, Race 8, PP 9 of 16

Ethan W. West
Kamikaze Umagi, Race 6, PP 7 of 11

Ian R. Wilkes
Champagne Surprise, Race 3, PP 5 of 11
Yes to Champagne, Race 5, PP 5 of 16
Added Mischief, Race 8, PP 2 of 16
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